
IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

7 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

MODEL NO.
301082000
301083000
771000252

Manual Part No. 569030064
10-26-2001 Rev; 11-24-01
�IMI Cornelius Co., 20017 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

1 of 3
Rev A



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

7 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

1

2
3

9

13

14

18

19

7

8

20

21

24

5

12

16
17

25

27

26

15

10

11

23

6

22 4

28

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

24

21

4

Manual Part No. 569030064
10-26-2001 Rev; 11-24-01
�IMI Cornelius Co., 2001 7 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

2 of 3
Rev A



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

7 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN
Item
No. Part No. Name

1 300688000 Manif Case Top

2 300687000 Manif Case Bottom

3 302002068 Fitg Insert Bore Assy

4 770000153 Screw MA 6-32 KN 12

5 99010 O-Ring No. 10

6 316997000 O-Ring No. 6 Spindle

7 302002066 Screw Meter with O-Ring

302000021 Screw Meter without O-Ring

8 300692000 Clip Wire Input

9 300671000 Brkt Manif Top

10 300672000 Brkt Manif Bottom

11 300686000 Latch Cam RH

12 300685000 Latch Cam LH

13 300676000 Block Cplg Top

14 300677000 Block Cplg Bottom

15 770000141 Fitg Coupling

300975000 Coupling

16 300993000 Clamp Tube Syrup

300994000 Clamp Tube Soda

302000100 Retainer Tube White

300995000 Retainer Tube Blue

17 770000119 Tube Syrup 40”

316929000 Tube Soda and Water 38”

1227 Tube Conversion Soda and Wtr 38”

1226 Tube Conversion Syrup 38”

18 315208017 Sleeve Flex Hose

19 315208007 Hose Flex 5/8 Dia. x 33”

20 300695000 Screw QD Brkt Case

21 300694000 Screw QD Man Case

22 300690000 Latch Cam Lock

23 300763000 Fitg Insrt No. 8

24 316992051 Screw Wood No. 8 x 1 3/4”

Item
No. Part No. Name

25 300675000 Plug Butn Outlet

26 300674000 Plug Butn Inlet

27 300710000 Plug Threaded

28 302002066 Screw Meter and O-Ring

29 300683000 Coupling small and O-Ring

30 3096330xx Big Button Insert (Specify)

31 316995000 Spindle Standard

316932000 Spindle Pre-Mix

318457000 Spindle Blank

32 1239 Spring

33 316997000 O-Ring No. 6 Spindle

34 317996001 O-Ring Diffuser

35 309632039 Plate Button Black

309632032 Plate Button Red

770000674 Plate Button Blue

36 317000000 Screw Button Plate No. 6 x 3/8”

37 317996000 O-Ring No. 7 Head Manif

38 316986003 Fitg Wedge Head Manif

39 Plain Head (Specify)

40 317002039 Nozzle Black

317002032 Nozzle Red

770000676 Nozzle Blue

41 317997000 Head Manif

42 315208017 Sleeve Flex Hose

43 317994000 Screw No. 6-32 HD Manif

44 317899039 Tailpiece Black

317899032 Tailpiece Red

770000675 Tailpiece Blue

45 316985000 Tube Syrup .126 I.D. x 38”

316929000 Tube Soda and Water 38”

46 315208007 Hose Flex 33”

47 313402000 Holder Hose w/Drip Cup

Manual Part No. 569030064
10-26-2001 Rev; 11-24-01
�IMI Cornelius Co., 20017 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

3 of 3
Rev A


